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National Dialogue on Public National Dialogue on Public 
Involvement in EPA DecisionsInvolvement in EPA Decisions

Revise and implement policyRevise and implement policy
Complement notice and comment processComplement notice and comment process
Two weeks, July 2001Two weeks, July 2001
Information Renaissance, Resources for Information Renaissance, Resources for 
the Future, EPA, Hewlett Foundationthe Future, EPA, Hewlett Foundation
www.networkwww.network--democracy.org/epademocracy.org/epa--pippip//



ObjectivesObjectives

Primary: Provide EPA with information from a Primary: Provide EPA with information from a 
variety of viewpoints for public participation variety of viewpoints for public participation 
policy and its implementationpolicy and its implementation

Explicitly Explicitly notnot to build consensus. to build consensus. 

Secondary:Secondary:
Open up new lines of communication between the Open up new lines of communication between the 
public and agency staffpublic and agency staff
Educate and inform participants Educate and inform participants 
Encourage formal comments on the policyEncourage formal comments on the policy
Test a new approach to public participationTest a new approach to public participation



Threaded Asynchronous Threaded Asynchronous 
DiscussionDiscussion



AgendaAgenda



Hosts and PanelistsHosts and Panelists



Other AttributesOther Attributes

Active advertising for participationActive advertising for participation
Open participation with registration and Open participation with registration and 
commitmentcommitment
Briefing bookBriefing book
Daily summariesDaily summaries



ParticipantsParticipants

1,166 registered (70% as active)1,166 registered (70% as active)
320 posted 1,261 messages320 posted 1,261 messages
70 messages read for each posted70 messages read for each posted



LocationsLocations



AffiliationsAffiliations



Some Characteristics of Some Characteristics of 
ParticipantsParticipants

More white, older, female than national averageMore white, older, female than national average
40% involved with EPA at least once a month40% involved with EPA at least once a month
76% very or somewhat familiar with EPA public 76% very or somewhat familiar with EPA public 
participation policiesparticipation policies
86% used Internet at least 10 times per week86% used Internet at least 10 times per week
66% had graduate or professional degree66% had graduate or professional degree



Pattern of ParticipationPattern of Participation
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DynamicsDynamics
Reciprocity: Reciprocity: 

50%50%--70% of daily messages were replies to 70% of daily messages were replies to 
previous messagesprevious messages
83% of messages were part of a thread83% of messages were part of a thread

78% said communication was respectful78% said communication was respectful
But, dissenting voices sometimes marginalizedBut, dissenting voices sometimes marginalized

High level of responsiveness to questionsHigh level of responsiveness to questions
Responses were sometimes formulaic or Responses were sometimes formulaic or 
bureaucraticbureaucratic

““InsidersInsiders”” contributed 33% of messagescontributed 33% of messages
But, 66% of threads were started by lessBut, 66% of threads were started by less--frequent frequent 
postersposters



ResultsResults
PrimaryPrimary

EPA achieved goal of more, and more diverse, input EPA achieved goal of more, and more diverse, input 
into the PIP and its implementation into the PIP and its implementation 

SecondarySecondary
76% of participants said they learned a lot (mainly 76% of participants said they learned a lot (mainly 
about each other)about each other)
43% of participants said they felt more positive about 43% of participants said they felt more positive about 
EPA  (only 6% said they felt more negative)EPA  (only 6% said they felt more negative)
Participation resulted in only a few formal comments Participation resulted in only a few formal comments 
on the policy.on the policy.
73% made no personal contacts73% made no personal contacts——not a networking not a networking 
opportunity for most.opportunity for most.



ChallengesChallenges

Time consuming; need better filtering and Time consuming; need better filtering and 
navigation toolsnavigation tools
The volume and nature of the content The volume and nature of the content 
made it hard to processmade it hard to process
Participant demographics suggest the Participant demographics suggest the 
““usual suspectsusual suspects”” were participatingwere participating
Bureaucratic challenges inherent in realBureaucratic challenges inherent in real--
time interactiontime interaction
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